



Certificate of Approval



LRQA France SAS

being an accredited certification body for IFS certification and having signed an agreement with the IFS owner, confirms that the processing activities of

JVB meat insiders B.V.

Achterdijk 1, 5705 CB Helmond, Netherlands

Veterinary agreement number: NL208919EG COID: 42151

meet the requirements set out in the:

IFS Food Version 6.1, November 2017 and the other associated normative documents

at Higher level with a score of 97.88%





Paul Graaf - Area Operations Manager North Europe Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V.

for and behalf of: LRQA France SAS

Audit date: 12 February 2020 Next audit due date, from: 26 December 2020 To: 6 March 2021 Certificate identity number: 10258106 Current issue date: 19 March 2020 Expiry date: 16 April 2021 Approval number(s): 0017658

Audit scope:

Production (mixing, salting, cooking, pasteurisation, cutting, slicing, cooling and IQF freezing) and packing of meat and vegetarian products for salad-, meal- and pizza industry and the packing and freezing of (semi) finished ready to eat meat products.

Product scopes: 1 - Red and white meat, poultry and meat products, 5 - Fruit and vegetables

Technology scopes: B, C, D, E, F





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Loyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsover provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V., K.P. van der Mandelelaan 41a, 3062 MB Rotterdam, Netherlands for and behalf of: LRQA France SAS, Tour Swiss Life, 1 Boulevard Marius Vivier Merle, Cedex 03 69443 Lyon France